TOP GUN SPORTSMAN'S CLUB
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THE SLC3 PRESENTS

TITLE SPONSORS:
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2 Sessions! Limited to 56 Shooters (14 Teams) each session.

EVENT DETAILS:
Morning and Afternoon Shoot
Lunch/Dinner/Cocktails

12/20 Gauge Ammunition Included

Awards Program/Prizes Firepit

Attendance Prizes GunR

P SCHEDULE

b ) 3 / 5 8:00 AM Morning Shooters Arrival *BRING SAFETY GEAR

8:50 AM Safety Briefing
PER PERSON 9:00 AM Shoot begins
10:30 AM Afternoon Shooters Arrival

Non-Member 11:30 AM Lunch Everyone

$400 12:50 PM Safety Briefing
1:00 PM Shoot begins ;
3:30 PM Cocktail Reception ;

4:30 PM Dinner/Awards
5:30 PM Firepit Reception

SPONSORSHIPS AAILABLE!

SLCCCNET See ofher side



NEW VENUEN
S l < 3 TOP GUN SPORTSMAN'S CLUB - Il AM REGISTRATION
4273 STATE HIGHWAY 47, LONEDELL, MO 63060

ATTENTION ALL GUESTS -Safety requirements must be followed: BRING SAFETY GLASSES & HEARING PROTECTION
NOTE: All Pre-Shoot forms must be completed prior to shotgun start. No one may participate without completing forms.

REGISTRATION

Team names must be submitted by September 15. Single Shooters will be assigned to a team.
MEMBER $325 SHOOTER ... $1,300/team of 4

NON-MEMBER $400 SHOOTER ... $1,600/team of 4

LUNCH/DINNER/FIRE PIT  $75 (Non-Shooter Attendee)

SPONSORSHIPS Member

TITLE SPONSOR (2 teams, Tournament Sponsor 2 Station Signs Promos, Entry Sign) $3,800
$2,000
$1,800

$600
$550
$500
$300
$600
$500
$500

$500
$1,200

Non-Member
$4,500
$2,600
$2,300

$1,050
$1,000
$950
$700
$1,050
$800
$800

$800
$1,600

ST. LOUIS COUNCIL OF CONSTRUCTION CONSUMERS (SLC3) - 301 SOVEREIGN COURT, SUITE 101, BALLWIN, MO 6301l

EVENT CONTACT: REBECCA HALE T/ 636.394.6200 E/ RHALE@SLC3.ORG -
9/15/24

paid by 15th Sponsors please send your .eps logo to info@slc3.org.




