## TOP GUN SPORTSMAN'S CLUB

New Location!

4273 State Hwy. 47 Lonedell, MO 33030

OCT 04 2024



THE SLC3 PRESENTS

# SPORTING CLAYS

**TITLE SPONSORS:** 



2 Sessions! Limited to 56 Shooters (14 Teams) each session.

#### **EVENT DETAILS:**

Morning and Afternoon Shoot Lunch/Dinner/Cocktails 12/20 Gauge Ammunition Included Awards Program/Prizes Attendance Prizes \*\*Golf Carts\*\*
Rifle & Pistol Bays

Golf Ball Launcher Station Networking/Leisure Time

Firepit Reception

Gun Rentals Available (Limited)

\$325

PER PERSON

Non-Member \$400

#### **SCHEDULE**

8:00 AM Morning Shooters Arrival

8:50 AM Safety Briefing

9:00 AM Shoot begins

10:30 AM Afternoon Shooters Arrival

11:30 AM Lunch Everyone

12:50 PM Safety Briefing

1:00 PM Shoot begins

3:30 PM Cocktail Reception

4:30 PM Dinner/Awards

5:30 PM Firepit Reception

\*BRING SAFETY GEAR



SPONSORSHIPS AVAILABLE!

See other side.





#### **NEW VENUE!!!**

### TOP GUN SPORTSMAN'S CLUB - II AM REGISTRATION 4273 STATE HIGHWAY 47, LONEDELL, MO 63060

ATTENTION ALL GUESTS -Safety requirements must be followed: BRING SAFETY GLASSES & HEARING PROTECTION NOTE: All Pre-Shoot forms must be completed prior to shotgun start. No one may participate without completing forms.

#### **REGISTRATION**

Team names must be submitted by September 15. Single Shooters will be assigned to a team.

MEMBER \$325 SHOOTER ... \$1,300 / team of 4

NON-MEMBER \$400 SHOOTER ... \$1,600 / team of 4

LUNCH/DINNER/FIRE PIT \$75 (Non-Shooter Attendee)

SPONSORSHIPS	Member	Non-Member
TITLE SPONSOR (2 teams, Tournament Sponsor, 2 Station Signs, Promos, Entry Sign)	\$3,800	\$4,500
GOLD SPONSOR (Includes 1 Team, Dinner and Awards Sponsorship, Winner Announcements)	\$2,000	\$2,600
SILVER SPONSOR/ AWARDS (1 Team, Lunch Sponsorship Signage, 1 Station Sponsor)	\$1,800	\$2,300
FIRE PIT RECEPTION (exclusive, signage, acknowledgement at awards,)	\$600	\$1,050
COURSE REFRESHMENTS/SNACK SPONSOR (signage - provide 2 reps & snacks) (2)	\$550	\$1,000
SHOT GUN RAFFLE PRIZE \$500 (exclusive, ea shooter gets 1 entry, award signage, pulls winner)	\$500	\$950
STATION SPONSOR (1 sign, acknowledgement at awards)	\$300	\$700
SAFETY SPONSOR (Exclusive, 4 Signs, acknowledged at briefings)	\$600	\$1,050
PISTOL RANGE SPONSOR (Signage)	\$500	\$800
RIFLE RANGE SPONSOR (Signage)	<b>\$500</b>	\$800
GOLF BALL LAUNCHER GAME SPONSOR (Signage)	\$500	\$800
CIGAR SPONSOR (covers our cost for your cigar enjoyment)	\$1,200	\$1,600





